within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 24th day of September 1985.

8262

In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry M. No. 1064/85

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of PRODUCER EXPORT LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Seventh Floor, Four Seasons Plaza, 22 Emily Place, Auckland 1:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company the High Court was, on the 4th day of September 1985, presented to the said Court by WILLIAMS AND KETTLE LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Naper; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on the 9th day of October 1985 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

B. P. KEENE. Solicitor for the Petitioner.

The address for service of the petitioner is at the offices of Messrs Morpeth Gould and Co., Seventh Floor, A.S.B. Building, corner Queen and Wellesley Streets, Auckland,

Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 8th day of October 1985.

8266 lc

In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

IN THE MATTER OF Part II of the Partnership Act 1908, and IN THE MATTER OF COTTONTREE PRODUCTIONS LIMITED & COMPANY:

IT is hereby certified pursuant to section 51 of the Partnership Act

- 1. The name of the special partnership is Cottontree Productions Limited & Company.
- 2. The names, addresses, occupation and capital contributions of the general partner, initial special partners and additional special partners are as set forth in the Schedule hereto.
- 3. The business of the partnership is as follows: Manufacture of fashion garments.
- 4. The principal place at which the business of the partnership is conducted is the registered office for the time being 7 Kingston Street, Auckland.
- 5. The partnership commenced on 23rd day of July 1985, being the date of registration of a certificate pursuant to section 54 of the Partnership Act 1908 at the High Court of New Zealand (Auckland Registry) under No. 33/85 and subject to the provisions of the Partnership Deed relating to earlier dissolution shall terminate upon the expiry of 7 years from the aforesaid date.
- 6. The initial special partners have been joined by the additional special partners as set out hereunder and capital of the partnership has been transferred from the initial special partners to the additional special partners as set out hereunder:

SCHEDULE

PART A

Initial Special Partners:

Name: Maurice Philip Tetley-Jones and David Bruce Bell (as trustees of the WARREN HOWARD FOUNTAIN FAMILY TRUST).

Address: 23 Walpole Avenue, Manurewa/131 Moore Street, Northcote.

Occupation: Solicitor/chartered accountant. Initial Capital Contribution: \$27,000.00. Amended Total Capital Contribution: \$13,500.00. Name: Maurice Philip Tetley-Jones and David Bruce Bell (as trustees of the Anthony Jurglefft Family Trust).

Address: 23 Walpole Avenue, Manurewa/131 Moore Street, Northcote

Occupation: Solicitor/chartered accountant.

Initial Capital Contribution: \$27,000.00.

Amended Total Capital Contribution: \$13,500,00.

PART B

New Special Partners:

Name and Address: Mary Joy Brading, 100 Whitney Street, Blockhouse Bay.

Occupation: Married woman.

Total Capital Contribution; \$27,000.00.

Dated this 19th day of September 1985.

The Common Seal of COTTONTREE PRODUCTIONS LIMITED was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

HUGH BRADING, Director. A. JURGELEIT, Director.

Acknowledgement before me:

N. K. WRIGHT, Justice of the Peace.

Signed by Maurice Phillip Tetlev-Jones, David Bruce Bell and Mary Joy Brading in the presence of:

N. K. WRIGHT, Chartered Accountant.

Acknowledgement before me:

N. K. WRIGHT, Justice of the Peace.

8267

In the High Court of New Zealand
Auckland Registry

M. No. 1073/85

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of SENTRY SECURITY & FIRE ALARMS LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 54 St Georges Bay Road, Parnell, Auckland:

EX PARTE—ADPAK INDUSTRIES LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Auckland:

ADVERTISEMENT OF PETITION

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 5th day of September 1985, presented to the said Court by ADPAK INDUSTRIES LIMITED; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on Wednesday, the 16th day of October 1985 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

G. C. EVERARD, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs Nicholson Gribbin & Co., Solicitors, Fourteenth Floor, Quay Tower, corner Customs and Albert Streets, Auckland 1.

NOTE—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Auckland and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 15th day of October 1985.

8236

SP. No. 61/1985

In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

51.110.01/1703

IN THE MATTER of of sections 51 and 54 of the Partnership Act 1908, and in the matter of Allegra Bloodstock Limited and Company:

It is hereby certified pursuant to section 51 of the Partnership Act 1908 ("the Act") that ALLEGRA BLOODSTOCK LIMITED AND COMPANY has been formed as a special partnership pursuant to Part II of the Act:

1. Names, addresses and capital contributions of the general partner and special partners:

General Partner:

Allegra Bloodstock Limited, 106 Victoria Street West, Auckland.

\$Nil